THE DATASHEET OF
MAX4061ETA+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX4060/MAX4061/MAX4062 are differential-input
microphone preamplifiers optimized for notebook and
PDA audio systems. These devices feature adjustable
gain with excellent power-supply rejection and common-

Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
Supply Voltage (VCC to GND). ................................-0.3V to +6V
Any Other Pin to GND............................... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Duration of Short Circuit to GND or VCC...................Continuous
Continuous Input Current (any pin)...................................±10mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8-Pin TDFN (derate 24.4mW/°C above +70°C)......1951.2mW
8-Bump μMAX (derate 4.8mW/°C above +70°C)......387.8mW
10-Bump μMAX (derate 8.8mW/°C above +70°C)....707.3mW
Operating Temperature Range............................ -40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature.......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s)..................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow)........................................+260°C
(VCC = 3V for MAX4061/MAX4062, VCC = 5V for MAX4060, VGND = 0V, VSHDN = VCC, VINT/AUX = 0V, RG = 11.11kΩ,
RL = 100kΩ to 1.5V, RBIAS = ∞, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Notes 1, 2)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage Range VCC
Inferred from
PSRR test
MAX4061/MAX4062 2.4 5.5
V
MAX4060 4.5 5.5
Supply Current ICC 0.75 1.2 mA
Output Common-Mode Voltage VOCM 1.25 1.5 1.75 V
Slew Rate SR AV = 10V/V ±1 V/µs
Supply Current in Shutdown ISHDN VSHDN = 0V, MAX4061 0.001 1 µA
Output Short-Circuit Current ISC
To GND 30
mA
To VCC 30
DIFFERENTIAL INPUT (VINT/AUX = 0V for MAX4060/MAX4062, default for MAX4061)
Input Offset Voltage VOS  ±0.1 ±5 mV
Common-Mode Input Voltage
Range VCM 1 2 V
Maximum Differential Input Voltage VDIFFMAX AV = 1V/V, MAX4061/MAX4062 1 V